Excellence in every Weave   |   113

Notes to Financial Information (All amounts are in INR million, except otherwise stated)

Note No. 3 (Contd..)

(iv)	 *Impairment loss on windmill

	 The impairment loss of windmill is due to deterioration of the future prospects of the market conditions and due to decline in the profitability
associated with the same. The impairment loss recognised is net off the long-term provision of INR 10.13 million during the FY 2021-22.
(refer note 19).

Particulars Amount

A.	 Gross Carrying amount of Windmill as on 01-04-2021 80.90
B.	 Less : Accumulated Depreciation as on 31-03-2022 19.83
C.	 Less : Windmill Revenue Compensation (Refer Note 19) 10.13
Impairment Loss on Windmill (A)-(B)-(C) 50.94

(v)	 Ind AS 101 - Deemed Cost exemption

	 As per para D7AA of Ind AS 101, the company has adopted to continue with the carrying value for all of its property, plant and equipment as
recognised in the financial statements as at the date of transition to Ind ASs (01 April 2019), measured as per the previous GAAP and use that as
its deemed cost as at the date of transition.

Note No. 4

Other Intangible assets

Description of Asset Software Brands Total

Gross Carrying Amount
As at 1 Apr, 2021  6.80  157.07  163.87
Additions  -   -   -
Disposals/adjustments  -   -   -
Closing Gross Carrying Amount (C)  6.80  157.07  163.87
Accumulated Depreciation and Impairment
Opening accumulated depreciation  3.59  62.69  66.28
Depreciation charge for the year  0.61  20.88  21.49
Disposals/adjustments/Impairment  -   -   -
Closing Accumulated Depreciation and Impairment as at Mar 31, 2022 (D)  4.20  83.57  87.77
Net Carrying Amount as at Mar 31, 2022 (C-D)  2.60  73.50  76.10

Description of Asset Software Brands Total

Gross Carrying Amount
As at 1 Apr, 2021  6.80  157.07  163.87
Additions  -   -   -
Disposals/adjustments  -   -   -
Closing Gross Carrying Amount (C)  6.80  157.07  163.87
Accumulated Depreciation and Impairment
Opening accumulated depreciation  4.20  83.57  87.77
Depreciation charge for the year  0.58  20.88  21.45
Disposals/adjustments/Impairment  -   -   -
Closing Accumulated Depreciation and Impairment as at Mar 31, 2022 (D)  4.77  104.45  109.22
Net Carrying Amount as at Mar 31, 2022 (C-D)  2.02  52.62  54.65

Annual Report 2022-23SAI SILKS (KALAMANDIR) LIMITED

114   |   SAI SILKS (KALAMANDIR) LIMITED

Notes to Financial Information (All amounts are in INR million, except otherwise stated)

Note No. 5

Leases

The Company has adopted Ind AS 116 'Leases' with the date of initial application being 01-Apr-2019. Ind AS 116 replaces Ind AS 17 – Leases and
related interpretation and guidance. The Company has used simplified transition approach under Ind AS 116.

(a)	 Right-of-use assets

Particulars
As at

March 31, 2023
As at

March 31, 2022

Opening Balance  784.05  566.79
	 Add: Transition to Ind AS 116  -   -